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Could you please provide me with names, email addresses & telephone 
numbers of the following Estates Department contacts.  
   

• Head of Estates  

• Estates Manager  

• Estates Mechanical Engineer / Officer  

• Capital Project Manager  
   
 
 
 
St Helens and Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust and Southport and 
Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust became a single legal entity known as Mersey 
and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust on 1st July 2023, as such 
parts of the response may be provided in two sections relating to the hospital 
sites of each of the legacy organisations. 
 
St Helens and Knowsley sites: 
 
At St Helens and Whiston Hospitals the Estates and Facilities Services are 
provided under the Trusts PFI (private finance initiative) contract with 
NewHospitals which also provides the hospital buildings and infrastructure. 
Hard FM Services are provided by our partner Vinci FM. 
 
The following Trust staff based at Whiston Hospital manage and monitor the 
contract. 
 
Head of PFI, Estates and Facilities Performance: Lynne.Shaw2@sthk.nhs.uk 
 
Estates and Facilities Performance Manager: Max.Charlesworth@sthk.nhs.uk  
 
Head of Capital: Gary.Hayes@sthk.nhs.uk  
 
Switchboard: 0151 426 1600 
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Southport and Ormskirk sites: 
 
Head of Hard Facilities Management: Phil.Greenough@nhs.net 
 
Deputy Head of Estates: Ian.Bland@nhs.net 
 
Deputy Head of Capital: Ash.Chudasama@nhs.net 
 
Estates Manager (Ormskirk): Bob.Kenyon@nhs.net 
 
Estates Manager (Southport): Steve.Scott1@nhs.net 
 
Switchboard: 0151 426 1600 
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